BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against WebNet Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, and Toll Provider Selection.

DOCKET NO. 001109-TI FILED: AUGUST 29, 2001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and a true and correct copy of Staff's First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1 - 6) have been served VIA-U.S. MAIL upon Paul A. Dean, Esquire, The Helein Law Group, P.C., 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700, Mclean Virginia 22102, on behalf of WebNet Communications, Inc., and that a true and correct copy has been served VIA-U.S. MAIL, this 29th day of August, 2001, to the following:

The Helein Law Group, P.C. Paul A. Dean, Esquire 8180 Greensboro Drive Suite 700 Mclean, VA 22102 WebNet Communications, Inc. 8260 Greensboro Drive, #240 McLean, VA 22102-3848

WAYNE D. KNIGHT Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Gerald L. Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6199

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

10782 AUG 295

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK